
Paul E. Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninlh Streei 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel, 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774,6726 

perLissell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 
April 30, 2015 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RECEIVED 
APR 3 0 2015 

PA PUBLIC UTILITV COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Generation Supply Charge-2 Reconciliation Report 
forthe Period May 1, 2014through April 30, 2015 

Docket No. M-2014-2419670 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
is PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-2 ("GSC-2") Reconciliation Report for the Period 
May 1, 2014 through April 30, 2015. This reconciliation report, which is being filed pursuant to 
the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201, reflects actual data 
through March 31, 2015. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
April 30, 2015, which is the date it was deposited with an express overnight delivery service. 

Please date and timestamp the enclosed additional copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011. 

Very truly yours, 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Dennis P. Hosier 
Ms. Lori Burger 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
Mr. John R. Evans 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-2 
RECONCILIATION REPORT 

For the Period May 1, 2014 through April 30, 2015 

Docket No. M-2014-2419670 

April 30, 2015 



Schedule 1 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-2 ( M GSC-2 M ) RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period May 1. 2014 to Apr i l 30. 2015 

(A) (B) 
Large Commercial 

Line No. Total and Industrial 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed {including 
CRT) (Schedule 2, Line 1, Column M) $ 4,936,846 $ 4,936,846 

Energy Revenues Available (excluding 
2 GRT) (Schedule 2, Line 3, Column M) 

Back Out Energy Expense (non-
reconcilable Schedule 2, Line 4A, Column 

3 M) 
Back Out Net Metering Expense(non-
reconcilable Schedule 2, Line 4B, Column 
M) 

4 Actual Revenues Avaitable(Schedule 2, 
Line 5, Column M) 

Energy Procurement (Schedule 2, Line 
5 6A, Column M) 

PJM Expenses (Schedule 2, Line 6B, 
Column M) 

Net Metering Expenses (Schedule 2, Line 
6C, Column M) 
Administrative Expenses (Schedule 2, 
Line 6D and Line 6E, Column M) 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Over/(Under) Collection (Schedule 2, 
6 Line 8, Column M) 

Interest on Over/{Under) Collection 
7 (Schedule 2, Line 9, Column M) 

Net Over/(Under) Collection Amount, 
Including Interest (Schedule 2, Line 10, 

8 Column M) 

E-Factor Balance (Schedule 4, Line 14, 
9 Column D) 

10 Total Over/{Under) Collection 

4,645,572 4,645,572 

i 

3,869,234 

i 

3,869,234 

776,338 776,338 

1,857,575 1,857,575 

12,763 12,763 
1,870.338 1,870,338 

(1,094,000) (1,094,000) 

(62,450) (62,450) 

$ (1,156,450) $ (1,156,450) 

165,631 165,631 

(990,819) (990,819) 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST ON GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-! ("050-2") 

OVERJtUNDERl COLLECTIONS 

IA| IB) IC) (D] IE) IF) IG) 

Total 
Large Commercial and 

Industrial 

Line 
No. Month 

Interest 
Rate 

Overeollectlon 

I n t e r e s t 
Rate 

Undercollectlon 
WelgMIng Factor 

(number of months] |2 | 

Ov«rf|Und«r) Intenst on 
Collection Overf|Under] 
Tou l (1) Collection 

Interest on 
Overt(Under) Overt)Under) 

Collection Collection 

1 May 2014 8.00% 6.00% 19 S (54,441) S (5.172) S (54.441) S (5.172) 

2 June 2014 8 00% 6.00% IB $ (128,566) S (11.571) (128.566) S (11.571) 

3 Juf/2014 8.00% 6.00% 17 S (30.872) S 12,624) (30,872) S (2,624) 

* August 2014 800% 6.00% 16 S (154.232) S (12.339) (154,232) S (12.339) 

5 September 2014 8.00% 6.00% 15 S 134,514 S 13/51 134.514 S 13,451 

6 OdoMf 2014 8.00% 6.00% 14 S (25,114) S (1.758) (25.114) S (1.758) 

7 November 2014 800% 6 00% 13 S (53,936) i (3.506 (53,936) S (3.506) 

e DeeatnOer 2014 8.00% 6.00% 12 S (10,965) % (658 (10.965) S (658) 

9 January 20 IS 8.00% 6.00% 11 S (511,065) $ (2B.109) (511.065) S (28.109) 

10 FeDnwiy 2015 8.00% 6.00% 10 S (539.501) S (26.975 (539.501) I (26,975) 

i i Marth 2015 8 00% 6.00% 9 $ 280.178 S 16.811 280,178 S 16,811 

12 April 2015 8.00% 6.00% S s - s - S -
13 Total S (1.094.000) $ (6Z450) S (1.094.000) S (62.450 

(1) From SenedJo 2. Line B. fortne retpeetive rate group. 

(2) The Interest calcutstion uses the over(undeo colecuons snown in column F times Uie imeresi rale in column (A) or (B) abided by 12 la obtain Ihe moniniy cnerest amount. 
The months amount calculated (hen i t mutuplied by the number of monUit in column (C), 



Schedule 4 

P P L E L E C T R I C UTILITIES CORPORATION 

E F F E C T ON THE OVEROUNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE - GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-2 ("080-2") 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

I Total 1 Large Commercial and Industrial 

Line 
No. Month 

(Refund)/ 
Recovery (1) 

Over/( Under) 
Balance 

(2) 
(Refund)/ 

Recovery (1) 

Over/(Under) 
Balance 

(2) 

T Balance-April 30,2014 (3) $ (540,931) $ (540.931) 

2 May 2014 $ 76,451 (464.480) 76,451 (464,480) 

3 June 2014 $ 34,873 (429,607) 34,873 (429,607) 

4 July 2014 $ 57.734 (371.873) 57.734 (371.873) 

5 August 2014 S 76,953 (294,920) 76,953 (294.920) 

6 September 2014 S 92,743 (202.177) 92,743 (202.177) 

7 October 2014 $ 61.070 (141.107) 61,070 (141.107) 

8 November 2014 $ 85.980 (55.127) 85.980 (55,127) 

9 December 2014 $ 47.568 (7.559) 47.568 (7.559) 

10 January 2015 $ 77.630 70.071 77.630 70,071 

11 February 2015 $ 45,015 115,086 45.015 115,086 

12 March 2015 5 50,545 165,631 50.545 165,631 

13 April 2015 S - 165.631 - 165.631 

14 Expected Balance - April 30, 201S S 706.562 $ 165,631 : $ 706.562 : S 165.631 

(1) From Schedule 5, Column (D), for the respective month and rate group. 

(2) Calculated using Line 1. Column (D) less the (Refund)/Recovery for the 
respective month in Column (C) respectively. 

(3) The over(under) collection, including applicable interest, at April 30,2014. as set forth on Schedule 1, Line 6 for 
the respective rate group, of the Company's Final Proposed June 2014 - May 2015 Generalion Supply Charge 
Filing dated May 20, 2014 at Docket No. 2014-2419678. 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE REVENUES-2 

("GSC-2") 
Forthe Period May 1, 2014 to April 30, 2015 

Large Commercial and Industrial 
(A) (B) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

( • ) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(E) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. G r o w Receipts Tax) (1) (.006596) S/KWH 12) Net GSC • 2 Revenue (31 

May 2014 6,278.850 388,893 S 365,948 76.451 (4) 289.497 

June 2014 5,287.150 277.839 s 261.446 34.873 226.573 

July 2014 8.753,100 520.537 s 469.625 57.734 432,091 

August 2014 11.666.900 477.970 s 449.770 76,953 372.617 

September 2014 14.060.800 726,078 s 683.239 92.743 590,496 

October 2014 9.258.900 530.624 s 499.317 61.070 438.247 

November 2014 13.035.500 576,095 s 542.105 85,980 456,125 

December 2014 7.211.800 532,991 s 501,545 47.568 453.977 

January 2015 11,769.450 478.901 s 450,646 77.630 373.016 

February 2015 6.824.700 364,808 s 343.264 45,015 298,269 

March 2015 7.663.200 812.975 s 765,009 50.545 714.464 

Apri l 2015 s 0 

101.810.350 S 5.687.711 s 5.352.134 S 706.562 S 4,645,572 

(1) Column (B) Lmes (1 - GRT). 

(2} A^ X,20Ho**r((inaee)<x3aec)ioa, indudrng appScabte imerest, dnided by Proj^cfed Total Reiail KWH Sales fo Customers lor i.'jc 2054 - 2015 appfcaBon aenod 
(3) Cohjmn(C) less Column (D) forJhe re spectivomonth. 
(4) April 30,2013 over(undef) coOe&ion; bciuding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retaa KWH Sales for the" 2013-2014 appEcation period. 


